The operating conditions are very important to the capacitors and can strongly
influence the life expectancy. This is why, different categories of capacitors, with
different levels of resistance, must be chosen according to operating conditions.
Capacitors must be selected in function of:
• Ambient temperature,
• Expected over-current related to voltage disturbances including
  maximum sustained over voltage,
• Requested life expectancy,

VOLTAGE
V
Ur RATED
VOLTAGE
ø x H
DIMENSIONS*
mmq
 TERMINAL
TYPE
PCS/BOX
06
RCM-INB 400 V / 440 V - 3 Phase - 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Intact BASE
Capacitors NLL <10%
 3PF2,5C3INB160 2,5 3,0 13,7 3,3 3,9 400 440 85 x 185 MT 16 9
 3PF5C3INB160 5 6,0 27,4 6,6 7,9 400 440 85 x 185 MT 16 9
 3PF6,25C3INB160 6,25 7,5 34,3 8,2 9,8 400 440 85 x 185 MT 16 9
 3PF10C3INB160 10 12,0 54,8 13,1 15,7 400 440 85 x 185 MT 16 9
 3PF12,5C3INB160 12,5 15,0 68,5 16,4 19,7 400 440 85 x 225 MT 16 9
 3PF15C3INB160 15 18,0 82,2 19,7 23,6 400 440 85 x 225 MT 16 9
 3PF20C3INB250 20 24,0 109,6 26,2 31,5 400 440 100 x 225 MT 25 5
 3PF25C3INB250 25 30,0 137,0 32,8 39,3 400 440 100 x 260 MT 25 5
 3PF30C3INB250 30 36,0 164,4 39,4 47,2 400 440 100 x 285 MT 25 5
 3PF40C3INB250 40 48,0 219,2 52,5 63,0 400 440 116 x 285 MT 25 5
 3PF50C3INB350 50 60,0 274,0 65,6 78,7 400 440 136 x 300 MT 35 4
 3PF62,5C3INB350 62,5 - 342,5 82,0 - 400 440 136 x 375 MT 35 2
ORDER CODE
kVar
 CAPACITOR

CURRENT
V
 Un SYSTEM
VOLTAGE
V
Ur RATED
VOLTAGE
ø x H
DIMENSIONS*
mmq
 TERMINAL
TYPE
PCS/BOX
RCM-INB 400 V / 480 V - 3 Phase - 50 Hz / 60 Hz
 3PF2,5C5INB160 2,5 3,0 11,5 3,0 3,6 400 480 85 x 185 MT 16 9
 3PF5C5INB160 5 6,0 23,0 6,0 7,2 400 480 85 x 185 MT 16 9
 3PF6,25C5INB160 6,25 7,5 28,8 7,5 9,0 400 480 85 x 185 MT 16 9
 3PF10C5INB160 10 12,0 46,1 12,0 14,4 400 480 85 x 225 MT 16 9
 3PF12,5C5INB160 12,5 15,0 57,6 15,0 18,0 400 480 85 x 225 MT 16 9
 3PF15C5INB160 15 18,0 69,1 18,0 21,6 400 480 85 x 260 MT 16 9
 3PF20C5INB250 20 24,0 92,1 24,1 28,9 400 480 100 x 260 MT 25 5
 3PF25C5INB250 25 30,0 115,1 30,1 36,1 400 480 100 x 260 MT 25 5
 3PF30C5INB250 30 36,0 138,2 36,1 43,3 400 480 100 x 285 MT 25 5
 3PF40C5INB250 40 48,0 184,2 48,1 57,7 400 480 136 x 300 MT 25 4
 3PF50C5INB350 50 60,0 230,3 60,1 72,1 400 480 136 x 300 MT 35 4
 3PF62,5C5INB350 62,5 - 287,8 75,2 - 400 480 136 x 375 MT 35 2
ORDER CODE
kVar
 CAPACITOR

CURRENT
V
 Un SYSTEM
VOLTAGE
V
Ur RATED
VOLTAGE
ø x H
DIMENSIONS*
mmq
 TERMINAL
TYPE
PCS/BOX
RCM-INB 400 V / 525 V - 3 Phase - 50 Hz / 60 Hz
 3PF2,5C7INB160 2,5 3,0 9,6 2,7 3,3 400 525 85 x 185 MT 16 9
 3PF5C7INB160 5 6,0 19,2 5,5 6,6 400 525 85 x 185 MT 16 9
 3PF6,25C7INB160 6,25 7,5 24,1 6,9 8,2 400 525 85 x 185 MT 16 9
 3PF10C7INB160 10 12,0 38,5 11,0 13,2 400 525 85 x 225 MT 16 9
 3PF12,5C7INB160 12,5 15,0 48,1 13,7 16,5 400 525 85 x 225 MT 16 9
 3PF15C7INB160 15 18,0 57,7 16,5 19,8 400 525 85 x 260 MT 16 9
 3PF20C7INB250 20 24,0 77,0 22,0 26,4 400 525 100 x 225 MT 25 5
 3PF25C7INB250 25 30,0 96,2 27,5 33,0 400 525 100 x 260 MT 25 5
 3PF30C7INB250 30 36,0 115,5 33,0 39,6 400 525 100 x 285 MT 25 5
 3PF40C7INB250 40 48,0 154,0 44,0 52,8 400 525 116 x 285 MT 25 5
 3PF50C7INB250 50 60,0 192,5 55,0 65,9 400 525 136 x 300 MT 35 4
 3PF62,5C7INB350 62,5 - 240,6 68,7 - 400 525 136 x 375 MT 35 2
Up to 37,5 kVar 400 V or 50 kVar 525 V capacitors are also available in single-phase version.
Other capacitor powers and voltages are available on request. Contact us info@gruppoenergia.it
*All dimensions are in “mm”  and will be confirmed at the time of order.

B = 60 Hz
R-Power
Tuning
Frequency
D = 210 Hz
E = 189 Hz
F = 134 Hz
G = 250 Hz
H = 230 Hz
I = 160 Hz
Series
INB = Base
INP = Plus
INA = AllPower
INR = R-Power
3PF 25 A 400 INP 25 7 3PF25A400INP257
Voltage Terminal
Type
Dimension Order Code
*All dimensions are in “mm”  and will be confirmed at the time of order.